

## Legislation Text

## File #: 2010-0181, Version: 1

## Clerk 03/10/2010

A MOTION confirming the reappointment of Richard Bonewits as a representative of the unincorporated area on the King County Flood Control District advisory committee.

WHEREAS, the 2006 King County Flood Hazard Management Plan identifies approximately

\$335,000,000 in critical flood protection programs and projects, and

WHEREAS, the council adopted Ordinance 15728 to form a countywide flood control zone district to address these flood protection needs, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15728 also created a fifteen-person advisory committee for the district in

accordance with RCW 86.15.070, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15728 provides for a representative nominated by the Unincorporated Area

Councils for a two-year seat to the advisory committee, subject to confirmation by the council, and

WHEREAS, no new nominee has been proposed by the Unincorporated Area Councils, and

WHEREAS, the council believes that continuing, knowledgeable representation for the unincorporated

areas of King County is needed to balance the competing financial interests of the suburban cities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The reappointment of Richard Bonewits for membership on the King County Flood Control District advisory committee for a two-year term, to expire on March 31, 2012, is hereby confirmed.